

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1913

Including Acts and Resolves of the Special Session held in 1912.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA kennebec journal print 1913

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1913

Chapter 120.

Resolve, in Aid of Repairing a Highway in the Town of Benton.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of two thousand dollars (\$2000) in the year nineteen hundred thirteen and two thousand dollars (\$2000) in the year nineteen hundred fourteen to aid in rebuilding the "Neck Road," so-called, in the town of Benton; provided there be appropriated by the town of Benton, or otherwise, the sum of two thousand dollars (\$2000) in the year nineteen hundred thirteen and two thousand dollars (\$2000) in the year nineteen hundred fourteen for the same purpose; both sums to be expended under the supervision of the state highway depart-

Approved March 6, 1913.

ment.

Chapter 121.

Resolve, in Aid of Repairing the Highways in the Town of Trescott.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of two hundred and fifty dollars (\$250) in the year nineteen hundred thirteen, and two hundred and fifty dollars (\$250) in the year nineteen hundred fourteen for the purpose of repairing the highways in the town of Trescott in Washington County; both sums to be expended under the supervision of the state highway department.

Approved March 6, 1913.

Chapter 122.

Resolve, for the Permanent Improvement and Repair of "The New Kenduskeag Road" in the Town of Glenburn.

Resolved, that the sum of one thousand dollars (\$1000) be and is hereby appropriated for the year nineteen hundred and thirteen from any unexpended balance now in the state treasury, for the permanent improvement and repair of "The New Kenduskeag Road" in the town of Glenburn in Penobscot County, to be expended under the supervision of the state highway department.

Approved March 6, 1913.

Glenburn, town of, in aid of re-pair of New Kenduskeag, road in.

Trescott, town of, i aid of re-pair of in highway in.

Снар. 120

Benton, town of, in aid of repair of highway in

in.